A.P.N. No.: 1221-05-002-012
R.P.T.T. \$1,560.00
File No.: 2215937 BA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Ginger Winters
1261 Myers Drive
Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1560.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,600.00 Pgs=2 04/01/2024 02:45 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Edward Ferranto and Gillian Ferranto, Trustees of the Ferranto Family Trust, dated December 24, 2002 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Ginger Winters, an unmarried woman, and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 59 of FISH SPRINGS ESTATES, according to the Map thereof, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 30, 1973, as Document No. 68451.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: January 3, 2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Ferranto Family Trust dated December 24, 2022	
By: La Jamonto	$\wedge$
Edward Ferranto, Trustee	
Gillian Ferranto, Trustee	\ \
01.1 10.1040	
State of Nevado ) ss County of )	
<u> </u>	_ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Edward Ferranto and Gillian Ferranto, Trustees of the Ferranto Family Trust, dated	, 2024 d December 24,
2022.	
Signature: BRAN Notary Public Notary Public	NDI ALLEY c - State of Nevada
COMM.	NO. 17-1802-5 ires November 2, 2024

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	sessor Parcel Numbe 						$\wedge$
c) d)						\	
-	pe of Property:		E00	DECORD	EDO OD	TIONIA	L HOE ONLY
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	- 1				L USE ONLY
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book			_ Page	ə:
	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l	3	of Record	ling:	···	
_	∃ Agricultural ∃ Other	h.□ Mobile Home	Note	s:			$\rightarrow$
3. a. T	otal Value/Sales Pric	e of Property	\$ 400,0	00.00			/
		sure Only (value of property)			)		***
	ransfer Tax Value:		\$ 400,0				
d. F	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ <u>1,560</u>	0.00			
- E	Exemption Claimed  a. Transfer Tax Exemp  b. Explain Reason for	otion per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion		) )		
The unand N and care Further addition	ndersigned declares a RS 375.110, that the an be supported by do ermore, the parties ag onal tax due, may resi	tage being transferred: 100° and acknowledges, under perinformation provided is correct that disallowance of any alt in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly ar	enalty of pect to the to substa claimed tax due	best of the ntiate the exemption plus intere	eir informa information, or other est at 1%	ation a on prov r deter per mo	nd belief, rided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant
Signa	ture #	MMA	Capaci	ty	Agent		
	ER (GRANTOR) INF (REQUIRED) Name: Edward Ferra	ORMATION  nto and Gillian Ferranto,		(GRANT (REQ ame: Gin	UIRED)		ΓΙΟΝ
A STATE OF THE STA		e Ferranto Family Trust,	Addres	s: 1261	Myers Dr	ive	
	dated Decemb	per 24, 2002	City:	Gardnervi	lle		
400	ess: 1263 Marj Lane		State:	NV		Zip:	89410
	Gardnerville	20040					
State	: <u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89410</u>					
COMP		UESTING RECORDING (re	quired if Escrow		r or buye 937 BA	<u>r)</u>	
Addre			-SC!OW	π <u> </u>	331 DA		
City:	<u>.</u>	- Callo 100	State:	NV		Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED